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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NE corner of Virginia Avenue and

Eu[%ene Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
5" Election District

7" Councilmanic District X FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

(114 Virginia Avenue)

J oée Napoleon Escobar
Petitioner * CASE NO. 07-568-A

Xk ok %k ok ok ok K ok K % ok ok * ok ¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Admunistrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Jose Napoleon Escobar.
The variance request is for property located at 114 Virginia Avenue. The variance request is
from Secti(;;n 1B01.2.C.1.c of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an
addition with a side street right-of-way setback of 19 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet and to
amend the 5“‘ Amended Development Plan of Villa Capri for Lot 1 only. The subject property
and requestéd relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioner
wishes to construct a 16”17 x 31°8” 2-story addition. The existing house is 1,170 square feet in
size with three bedrooms. The proposed additional 1,000 square feet (500 square feet on each
floor) will pérovide the tamily with adequate living space, including a family room, an expanded
dining room and a half-bath on the first floor, and a fourth bedroom and second bath on the
second floor.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case and
contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Department of

Environmental Protection and Resource Management dated August 23, 2007. The comments
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1. 'The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004 and other Sections of the
Baltimore County Code).

3. This property is within the Intensely Developed Area (IDA) of the CBCA. Any
development must comply with IDA regulations and DEPRM approval.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

/

HOMAS H. BOSTWIC

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz




BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR.
Caunty EIECI{ffFE . THOMAS H' BOSTWICK

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

August 24, 2007

JOSE NAPOLEON ESCOBAR
114 VIRGINIA AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21221

-t =

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 07-568-A
Property: 114 Virgima Avenue

Dear Mr.j Escobar:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Departmént of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

s

HOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz

Enclosure

c: Julie Tice, 15 East Ostend Street, Baltimore MD 21230

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 ) Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




& 6CA o

Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

~ for the prapérty located at |
- which is presen

; zoned I)ﬂ_[L‘;_: .__

This Petition shall be filed with the Dapartrnefnt of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached herelo and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | O 1. 2.C . l.e. BCZE

To permit an addinem with a side ghvect riagr- of - oy
Sivacic of 12 1n liew of the we_%w{'fed 15’ And

 amend “the Hth hymended Development Plan of
Vila Capr: fov |ot ¥ onf

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations. - |
I or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, eic. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.
| IIWe do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that /we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition, |

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Pwner(s):

Name -Type or Pant

Signature
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Eseobar’

AdOress | T — Telephone No.

. HI0-750-90%

— Telephone NO

ate Q?[L%g—fod_a

" Representative to be Contacted:

ikl

Chy ' SeE Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type of Print
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. Qulte Twee
Company Narme T ' D |
L o 1= B OShend St 410547
Address | Telephone No. Address o |  Telephone No.
| O i
City — . State Zip Code ity tate /L‘\ ’me%ﬁ
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Auic - al_l dean andfor found to 'ui, it is ordered b the Znnin 'Carnm '_ _'
this day of _ B that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zonir
reguiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Y ]

Foning Commissioner of Bammore County

CASE NO. OT7- &5 G&& - & Reviewed By Tt Date G;{qié?-

b B _m._wstimated Posting Date ‘ (-7 |

REV 10/25/01




AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore-County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Md'\ L EAAYS gi and fvenue
: fess '
%ﬂ \Hmore P - Lt
. m f“_,a' tate . l . Zip ode

. That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Ifwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

The e)iif::’rmg house, 1o WO Square Deet ,with D bedroom; )
The proposcd additional 00O SgEUare Fect (500 sf '\JCVQLDO( -
o \ pmu‘dﬂ“ '_sfh'\% QCLMi\LJ\ DQ %Ur’ LU\‘\’h C\C\-Q%LL& !

\Ning Space ncudi g & fami\y T:‘??w) ‘@épmciﬂd H

diaiay eom and halfoath on Te 1= of?@5 we

as a4 pedwom 4 and it on apcond L@OF}SJYS
> ; |

phicn will nelp M‘lf’moc&tmwrf ﬁ)%ﬁ:m il
Toe oddifien oF Fhe Side OhTre ©AS “5“ SRRV
~ That xthe Affiant(s) acknow}edge?ssv}i'}amg %%ai ;L% iS Qé?ﬂ%f%é?“ % b regtiii#e_é tcab ;qa%krﬁeg‘ostiﬁgy\an'd

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. /
27 7 J’/@ ﬁy,

Signatdre - | | Signakire
| /[/ﬁ/k’g {ig o gc@éﬁ./ | *_L vonal Esécbar’
Name™ Fype or Prin | Name - Type or Print

—---uu-##—---um#-—-ﬁ-—ﬁl-d-lu---ﬂ-“-m-Ii-lﬂdﬂm--—ﬂ-dﬁ—----—-ﬁl--Ill-—--_-ﬂl--—ﬂl-———#——iﬂ—--—-iﬂ!ﬂ——‘nphﬁh---n---——--*1

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 11~ dayof ___maY 2 0 w7, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the ounty aforesaid, personally appeared

tﬁA%ant(s) herein, personally knowh or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afiant(s). | T

AS WITNESS my hand and Nctarial Seal

§? o O’# X
oy wny %2 - |
| =£f % | My Commission Expires g t { [ L, “L — _
v

REV 10/25/08" 3,




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 114 VIRGINIA AVENUE

Beginning at a point on the north side of Virginia Avenue which is 60 feet wide at
the distance of 25 feet east of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting
street, Eugene Avenue, which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot # 1, Section #1 in the
subdivision of Villa Capri as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 38, Folio #
106, containing 4830 square feet or 0.11 acres. Also known as 114 Virginia
Avenue and located in the 15" Election District, 7" Councilmanic District.
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RE: Case No.:_ &/ -SE&-A
Petitioner/Developer:_

JdoSE # Tvenale ESCo BRR

Date of Hearing/Closing: 7//( /07

CERTIFICATE ORJOSTING

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue °
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: — - _ o

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This‘lett’er is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)
required by law were posted conspicuously on the property at

G MAPLE Ave  csse X MD 21221

L Ay,
=il P S

The sign(s) were posted on (6[2—7' / 0’7
e (Man_thiDayNear)

= S ——

Sincer&ly,_ |

=77

(Signature of Sign Poster/Date)

VARIANEE é - B lepvorS

tlSE#ﬁF_-ﬁ:bﬁ'dH . : (Printed Name)

= i SHANNON-BAUM SIGNS INC.
| 105 COMPETITIVE GOALS DR.

=" :' ELDERSBURG, MD."21784
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BALTIMORE COUNTY D@RRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

r

Case Number 07-| S 68 | .-A Address 1A ViRginla AVE
Contact Person: _ ~JU N FERNANDD Phone Number; 410-887-3391
| , Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: © -(9-07 PostingDate;: 7~ /97 Closing Date: 7~ (- O

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1.

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on ‘or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public -hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order ‘that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office. :

(Detach Along Dotted Linﬁ)

Petitioner: This Eart of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 07—‘ 565 I A Address [IH YIRG (A _A‘_\{_E

Petitioner's Name JG&Q_..___‘& LNInNne. Es<d b

Posting Date: =/~ QD7 Closing Date: 7- (6 Q 2
oo Ch

Wording for Sign: _To Permit _an_adolifien wibkh o stce stroeot ,-_.;g_;-_;—,f- :

_ setback c::-p /2 | tn {reu -cH-O ﬂ@jt;eo( ,2,6" An o > f:‘m':"’i( [43_

S8 Amencteol Developmed? Plon ¥ Nills Cepr; bor lof w / onhy .

o

i - il e — kel il i

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

Telephone L{0~-750- Q04 s

7/




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
~ due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newsgﬁ aper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: D1- S L& -
Petltloner | ngSﬁ "i I‘\i DAV _E SQQ'QM —

Address of Location: JML@MAML__ -

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Qﬂ% -
Address: _ 1O E. Ostend S
P

Telephone Number: _A10. 55U 1 JYGT

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

July 16, 2007

Jose Napoleon Escobar
lvonne G. Escobar

114 Virginia Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21221

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Escobar:
RE: Case Number: 07-568-A, 114 Virginia Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 19,
2007. This Ietter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), whtch consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All commenis
will be place? in the permanent case file.

\f you_:' need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr,
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures
C. People’s Counsei
Julie Tice 15 E. Ostend Street Baltimore 21230

Zoning Review | Cﬂuntf Office Building
111 West Chf:sapeake Avenue. Room 111 | Towson. Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www. haltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

) ECEIVIER
AUG 2 3 2007 LU

< | BY: e
TO: | Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: > Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination aws
DATE: @ August 23,2007
SUBJECT: Zoning Item # (07-568-A |
| Address 114 Virginia Avenue
Escobar property

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 235, 2007

X  The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item: -

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
_" 33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

‘Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
! Baltimore County Code).

X__ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code). -

Additional Comments:
This property is within the Intensely Developed Area (IDA) of the CBCA. Any
development must comply with IDA regulations and DEPRM approval.

Reviewer: Kevin Brittingham Date: 7/23/07

S:\Devcoord\l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2007\ZAC 07-568-A.doc
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Patricia Zook - Case 07-568-A (administrative variance - closed 7-16-07)

From: Patricia Zook

To: Livingston, Jefirey

Date: 8/7/2007 9:41 AM

Subject Case 07-568-A (administrative variance - closed 7-16-07)

. e L L - A o TR, i "r T

Jeff -

The Petitioners are calling and asking when they can receive their Order....however we don't have DEPRM comments. This
case closed on July 16.

Thanks.

Hi Jeff -

We need comments from DEPRM as the property is located in the CBCA.

Thanks. ;

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868

pzook@baltimorecountymd. gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW }00002. HTM 8/7/2007
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Patricia Zook -~ Case 07-568-A (administrative variance - closed 7-16-07)

From:  Patricia Zook

To: Livingston, Jeffrey

Date: 712312007 3:21 PM

Subject: Case 07-568-A (administrative variance - closed 7-16-07)

v T T T T

Hi Jeff -

We need comments from DEPRM as the property is located in the CBCA.
Thanks. |

Patti Zook
Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868 ’

pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\G W }00002.HTM 7/23/2007
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: - Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 5, 2007
Department of Permuts and
- Development Management

FROM: " Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, HI ﬁ EC’EE VE ﬁ

Director, Office of Planning

----
L X
--------
--..-
L)

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-568- Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the
petitioner’s request.

For further: questions or additional information conceming the matters stated herein, please
contact Nkechi Hislop in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared ﬁy: _
Division Chief: d%{( )M—\
CM/LL

WADEVREVWZACAT-568.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Tmmothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 5, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: ' Amold F. Pat’ Keller, IIT
Director, Office of Planning

t

SUBJECT: . Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-568- Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the
petitioner’s request.

For further ciuestions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Nkechi Hislop in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief: _ ﬁ/ (&éﬂ@—\

CM/LL

WADEVREWZAC\7-568.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director | DATE: June 27, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management
- e |
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 2, 2007

Item Nos. 07-521, 553, 557, 558, 559, 560,
561, 562, 563, 564, 565, 566, 567,368\569,

570,571, and 572

| The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments. '

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-06272007.doc
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Martin O Maliey, Governor Sta tE o
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Yohn D. Porcari, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: Juwe. 26,2007

Ms. Kﬁsten Matthews | RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of [tem No. 7-9 468 _h\
Permits and Development Management 4 Vi cast a A‘N- I E
County Office Building, Room 109 ®CoWar Po
Towson, Maryland 21204 i" " Ty
LA STRATIVE YA 0N (E

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. 7-56§-4 .

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

X

4Steven D. Foster, Chief

Engmeermg Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




Fire Department Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive

[ d
700 East joppa Roa John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

i

County Office:Building, Room 111 July 3, 2007

Mail Stop #1105 |
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zohing Review Planners

‘Distribution Meeting Of: June 25, 2007

S68

. Item Number: '555 through 572
Pursuant té yvour request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed Dby

this Bureau ‘and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The FirefMarshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

- ¢cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.into

' @ Printad on Ascycled Paper
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING X1 VARIANCE __ISPECIAL HEARING |
|

¢ SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS 114 VIRGINIA AVENUE

SUBDIVISION NAME  VILLA CAPRI

PLAT BOOK#38 FOLIO#106 LOT# 1 SECTION # 1

m
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PROPERTY ADDRESS 114 VIRGINIA AVENUE

SUBDIVISION NAME  VILLA CAPRI

e

PLATBOOK#38 FOLIO#106  LOT# 1 SECTION# 1

OWNER __ JOSE & IVONNE ESCOBAR

e - o S — _ﬂ

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR NOZ_ZO X! VARIANCE __ISPECIAL HEARING

SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION
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indicate that development of the property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations. The property is within the Intensely Development Area of the CBCA.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on June 29, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no
evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sutficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this é ] day of August, 2007, that a variance from Section 1B01.2.C.1.c of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition with a side street right-
of-way setback of 19 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet and to amend the 5™ Amended

Development Plan of Villa Capri for Lot 1 only be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the

following:
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the pi'ojierty located at qu ( ‘ (Q w3 |
. | which is presently zoned |

This Petition shal} be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the descri?tion and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /2O /.2 - C-f.e RBLZR |

To P Our\ oA T en LD (A o g\du. Sheegs Ticz)kﬂ-c}[),-
wer setbade of 14" Un liew of hC veguived 28", And
Villa Gapre for ot # oniy.

of the zoning requlations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. -

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. - -
|, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, slc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
requlations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. |

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition. - .

Contract Purchaser/l.essee: | Legal Dwner(s): | |

Ve - .
Name - Type or Print - | NatheTT0e 7 it 4 _
Signature | | | Sig b - L/

« TyorT_ [5. Escobur

Acdress | . .' Telephone No. Nam D
City State Zip.Code Signalure L

Attorney For Petitioner: | o | / N & A Ve . HI0-750-9p %5
| | | Address - J - Telephane No.
s Palimors MO 2241
tate Zip Code

Name - Type or Print | City

- Representative to be Contacted:

- Signature | I_ | : | . | . . M . T\ CJC

Cnrﬁbany Name | o _
- __ _ 1S B OShead S 41054774

Address | Telephone Hu. Address | -- ND | .%ffzt%ebﬂn. -

City "~ State Zip Code E%l)rh O N State ~ " Zip Code

e e e T T T e e s e o

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this day of : that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the Zohing
reguiations of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted. B

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

viewed By ._'TT—" ___-Datg éa"‘f ) “"_9_?.
i ——— 7#.--—-—/ e

¥ [ o -',.III' & :;l.-i.'.hll-ﬂ-:'. ¥ .' It r A d
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; iadedr CE

" Estimated Posting Date
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-----
-----
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Afﬁd aVItin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Comm_issiéner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
\ competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat (|4 \\( gjma Avenue ,

| | | Address . | T B M
B . E%Q_\hmom . M%M | o ill%lz%?

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

% @7{\’3"\.\(\5 th’C/ o W0 Squaf@ 'OC’U' JUOH’h A bedrooms.
The pposed additional 1000 Sguare Pect (500 sF oex Flve)
Wi provide this tamily bg Qur with ad.ubm:{z,
\vina Spaces yuntuds o & Tam Ly reom , exparded

o(iai% onm a),r\d . bath onthe 1 Ploor, as well

nc o 4 pedom & 29 bath on thye aecond floor,

whicn will el p (lCcDmodim but- t:f - ’tb;iz %Ueib“'
| . . . SR R -q. " ‘
e oaditien od Hu side Obiiu oris ?» O b
That t_he Affiant(s) acknnwledg{\s Y}r}ame! %%al :gggﬁ)d :sqg?%?“ @ﬁ? gﬂﬁﬂ t%b pgé";'dﬂegﬁstimﬁd
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. -

- -~

Sig . “ - & . , —
X J/‘A‘/hzgm go&ézw Ly i ES@-Obar’-

hé re

r

Name=< Type or Prin Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _) L~ day of ma-X | ; , 7 © » 1 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared o |

tife’ Affiant(s) herein, personally knowh or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). o o

AS WITNESS my hand and Ndtarial Seal

\*‘\‘GP:?.EEES\S’"" W‘P < ;1'2 { ?d Was 7PN Y _
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